# M1000003934

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

1.0

.







1



-

.

• •

• •

L

# TiER1 Performance Solutions, LLC

. .

( ) Nonprofit (X) Foreign	() Amendment	() Merger
LLC Qualification		
() Limited Partnership	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() LLC	() Reinstatement	
	() Annual Report	() Other
	() Name Registration	
() Certified Copy	() Fictitious Name	
() Call When Ready		() CUS
(x) Walk In	() Photocopies	
() Mail Out		() After 4:30
	() Call If Problem	(x) Pick Up
Name	() Will Wait	
Availability		
Document	5/17/2016	Order#:
Examiner		10009384
Updater	KM	
Verifier		Ref#:
W.P. Verifier		<u></u>
		Amount: \$

• \* •

#### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

.4

TIER | PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida..

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dee Goodpaster

Name of Person

TIER 1 PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Firm/Company

100 E RIVERCENTER BLVD SUITE 100

Address

COVINGTON, KY 41011

City/State and Zip Code

cls-statecommunications@wolterskluwer.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Dee Goodpaster		859 at ( )	663-2114	
Name c	f Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telepl	hone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:		<u>S</u>	TREET ADDRES	<u>S:</u>
Division of Corporations		D	vision of Corporat	ions
Registration Section		R	egistration Section	
P.O. Box 6327		C	ifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314		20	61 Executive Cent	ter Circle
		T	illahassee, FL 3230	01
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ing amount:			
■ \$125.00 Filing Fee	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing I Certified Copy		0 Filing Fee, Certificate & Certified Copy

1

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1 TIER 1 PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "L.L.C.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC," or "LLC,") Kentucky

2	3.
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)
Unon analification	

d. Upon qualification

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)

(Street Address of Principal Office)

(Mailing Address)

5 100 E RIVERCENTER BLVD SUITE 100

COVINGTON	, KY 41011
-----------	------------

COVINGTON, KY 41011

6. 100 E RIVERCENTER BLVD SUITE 100

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name: C T Corporation System

1200 South Pine Island Road

Office Address: 1200 Soli

\_\_\_\_\_, Florida <u>33324</u> (Zip code)  $\sigma$ 

:6 191

 $\sim$ 

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System	Mh	
(Registered agent's signature)	Jordan Brown	Assistant Secretary

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are;

(City)

Gregory Harmeyer, Member 5481 Whispering Brook Court, Liberty, OH 45011

Kevin Moore, Member 268 Madeira Circle, Tierra Verde, FL 33715

Normand Desmarais, Member 527 Garrard Street, Covington, KY 41011

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Gregory	Harme	yer,	Mana	ger
Typed of print	ted name of signce			

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State		
Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov	Certificate of Existence	
Authentication number: 176406 Visit https://app.sos.kv.gov/ftshow/certvalid:	nte ennu te authenticote this partificate	

I, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

## **TIER 1 PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC**

is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 14A and KRS Chapter 275, whose date of organization is September 12, 2002 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 14A.6-010 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016, in the 224<sup>th</sup> year of the Commonwealth.



3

desgan Creimes Alison Lundergan Grimes

Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 176406/0544402